
The office hours are held during the classes in the summer semester of 2023/2024 
dr hab. Michał Bernardelli, prof. SGH, head 
of CWFiS 
Michal.Bernardelli@sgh.waw.pl 

Thursday, 11:00-12:00 DSM office, building G (prior contact 
by e-mail required) 

mgr Anna Grzywacz 
agrzywa@sgh.waw.pl 

Friday, 10:30-11:30 room 046, building G 
(prior contact by e-mail required) 

mgr Paweł Bojewski 
coach of the men's volleyball section 
sectionpbojew@sgh.waw.pl 

Friday, 10:40-11:40 gym, room 97, building W (prior 
contact by e-mail required) 

mgr Witold Dżoń 
coach of the athletics section 
Witold.Dzon@sgh.waw.pl 

Wednesday, 14:20-15:20 room 046, building G 
(prior contact by e-mail required) 

mgr Andrzej Listopad 
Andrzej.Listopad@sgh.waw.pl 

Tuesday, 12:30-13:30 room 046, building G (prior contact by 
e-mail required) 

mgr Anna Milińska-Tymendorf 
coach of the aerobics section 
Anna.Milinska-Tymendorf@sgh.waw.pl 

Friday, 10:30-11:30 room 046, building G (prior contact by 
e-mail required) 

mgr Piotr Najmowicz 
coach of the women's volleyball section 
Piotr.Najmowicz@sgh.waw.pl 

Thursday, 10:00-11:00 room 046, building G (prior contact by 
e-mail required) 

mgr Dariusz Polkowski 
coach of the swimming section 
Dariusz.Polkowski@sgh.waw.pl 

Wednesday, 13:30-14:30 room 046, building G (prior contact by 
e-mail required) 

dr Marcin Stachowicz 
coach of the football and futsal section 
Marcin.Stachowicz@sgh.waw.pl 

Friday, 11:40-12:40 gym, room 061, building G (prior 
contact by e-mail required) 

mgr Krzysztof Staniszewski 
coach of the sailing section 
Krzysztof.Staniszewski@sgh.waw.pl 

Wednesday, 11:30-12:30 room 046, building G (prior contact by 
e-mail required) 

mgr Janusz Stelmach 
Janusz.Stelmach@sgh.waw.pl 

Tuesday, 10:30-11:30 room 046, building G (prior contact by 
e-mail required) 

mgr Katarzyna Wachowiak 
Katarzyna.Wachowiak@sgh.waw.pl 

Tuesday, 10:30-11:30 room 046, building G (prior contact by 
e-mail required) 

mgr Łukasz Wolski 
coach of the handball section 
lwolski@sgh.waw.pl 

Friday, 14:20-15:20 room 046, building G (prior contact by 
e-mail required) 

mgr Edyta Wołoszyn 
deputy head of CWFiS 
Edyta.Woloszyn@sgh.waw.pl 

Tuesday, 10:30-11:30 room 046, building G (prior contact by 
e-mail required) 

mgr Artur Zasuwik 
coach of the women's basketball 
Artur.Zasuwik@sgh.waw.pl 

Wednesday, 9:30-10:30 gym, room 97, building W (prior 
contact by e-mail required) 

mgr Marek Zasuwik 
coach of the men's basketball 
Marek.Zasuwik@sgh.waw.pl 

Thursday, 8:30-9:30 gym room 97, building W (prior 
contact by e-mail required) 
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